


- 

n 

ITEM 

Page 1 

NO. 
PAGES 

ATTACHMENT TO TRANSMllTAL LETTER 

Amendment 

The Agreement entered into by and between Columbia 
Telecommunications, Inc. and BellSouth Telecommunications, IN., dated 
11/27/1999, for the state@) of Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, 
Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina and Tennessee consists of the 
following: 

1 

11/29l99 



FOURTH AMENDMENT 
TO THE 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
COLUMBIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 

AND 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 

DATED JULY 22,1998 

Pursuant to this Agreement, (the “Amendment”), Columbia Telecommunications, Inc. 
(“Columbia”) and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. (“BellSouth”), hereinafter referred to 
collectively as the “Parties,” hereby agree to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement 
between the Parties dated July 22, 1998 (“Agreement“). 

on July 22, 1998, and; 

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows: 

to delete Attachment 4 in its entirety and replace it with a new Attachment 4 which incorporates 
herein as Exhibit 1, the rules set forth by the FCC in its Decision 99-48, Docket No..98-147 
following. 

2. 

WHEREAS, BellSouth and Columbia entered into an Interconnection Agreement 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein 

1. The Agreement entered into between BellSouth and Columbia, is hereby amended 

All of the other provisions of the Agreement, July 22, 1998, shall remain in full force 
and effect. 

3. Either or both of the Parties is authorized to submit this Amendment to the 
respective state regulatory authorities for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the Federal 
Telecommunications Act of 1996. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed 
by their respective duly authorized representatives on the date indicated below. 

COLUMBIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. BELLSOWELECOMMUNICATSNS, INC. 

By: 

Name: U R V \ D  BUTL€R Name: 

Title: PRES\ DE UT eo 0 Title: Senior Director 

Date: Date: I I  127 (s-7 




